An Equal Opportunity Employer



Phone: (612) 296-2428

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD 165 Metro Square Building 121 East Seventh Place St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-2142

April 2, 1990

Donna Jelle Grygla City Clerk Grygla City Hall Grygla, MN 56727

Docket Number: A-4708

Ordinance Number: 9.32

City of Grygla

Dear Ms. Jelle:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State, and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.) We recommend that you also file the ordinance with the County Recorder.

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Director

. 40170

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

APR 13 1990

Joan anderen Shows

Secretary of State

PDL:ry

CC:

Marshall County Auditor Valley Township Clerk Ronald Vroom, Grygla City Attorney Secretary of State

Grzyfa

BRINK, SOBOLIK, SEVERSON, VROOM & MALM, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW PRACTICE IN ALL MINNESOTA AND NORTH DAKOTA COURTS 217 BIRCH AVENUE SOUTH P.O. BOX 790 HALLOCK, MINNESOTA 56728

LYMAN A. BRINK, (1909-1972)

February 23, 1990

TELEPHONE 218-843-3686 FAX 218-843-2724

DENNIS M. SOBOLIK ROBERT K. SEVERSON RONALD C. VROOM ROGER C. MALM ROBERT M. ALBRECHT BLAKE S. SOBOLIK

Marshall County Auditor Marshall County Courthouse Warren, MN 56762

Minnesota Secretary of State 180 State Office Building St. Paul, MN 55155

Township Clerk Valley Township Grygla, MN 56727

Municipal Board of the State of Minnesota 165 Metro Square Bldg. 7th and Robert Streets St. Paul, MN 55101

Re: City of Grgyla Annexation

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Minnesota Statute \$414.033 I am filing with you a certified copy of the ordinance that has been passed and adopted by the City Council of Grylga, Minnesota by which they are annexing certain lands described therein to the City of Grygla. A certified copy has also been filed with the Municipal Board of the State of Minnesota for its approval upon receipt of which the ordinance will be published and then become effective.

If you have any questions concerning this, please contact me.

Sincerely yours,

ald C. Vroom

RCV/tly Enc.

AN ORDINANCE TO ANNEX LANDS

ORDINANCE NO. 9.32

The City Council of Grygla, Minnesota, does hereby ordain and pass the following ordinance in accordance with M.S.A. \$414.033:

WITNESSETH:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the City of Grygla owns the following-described real

That part of the S $\frac{1}{2}$ NE $\frac{1}{4}$, Section 26, Township 156 North, Range 39 West, lying Southerly and Southwesterly of the thread of the Mud River (Judicial Ditch No. 11), Except the Westerly 900 feet of that part lying Southerly of the Northerly 495 feet of said S $\frac{1}{2}$ NE $\frac{1}{4}$; and the Northerly 495 feet of the SE $\frac{1}{4}$ NW $\frac{1}{4}$ of said Section 26, Township 156 North, Range 39 West, said tract of land contains approximately 33 acres, more or less.

The S1NE4NW4, Section 26, Township 156 North of Range 39 West, containing 20 acres, more or less.

WHEREAS, the City of Grygla deems it necessary and desireable to extend and annex the above-described parcel to the municipal city limits of the City of Grygla:

NOW, THEREFORE, the following ordinance is hereby adopted by

the City Council of the City of Grygla:

SECTION 1. Property to be Annexed by Ordinance. The following real property which is land that is owned by the City of Grygla and which abutts the municipal limits of the City of Grygla, is hereby declared annexed

to the City of Grygla:

That part of the S $\frac{1}{2}$ NE $\frac{1}{4}$, Section 26, Township 156 North, Range 39 West, lying Southerly and Southwesterly of the thread of the Mud River (Judicial Ditch No. 11), Except the Westerly 900 feet of that part lying Southerly of the Northerly 495 feet of said S $\frac{1}{2}$ NE $\frac{1}{4}$; and the Northerly 495 feet of the SE $\frac{1}{4}$ NW $\frac{1}{4}$ of said Section 26, Township 156 North, Range 39 West, said tract of land contains approximately 33 acres, more or less. The SINEINWI, Section 26, Township 156 North of Range 39 West, containing 20 acres, more or less.

SECTION 2. The City Clerk is hereby directed to file a copy of this Ordinance with the Municipal Board of the State of Minnesota, the Township Board of Valley Township, the County Auditor of Marshall County, and the Secretary of the State of Minnesota.

SECTION 3. Effective Date. This Ordinance shall become effective upon approval by the Municipal Board of the State of Minnesota and publication as required by law, which date of publication shall be set forth below by the City Clerk for the City of Grygla.

Dated this 13th day of <u>February</u>, 1990.

CITY OF GRYGLA By: Its Mayor

ATTEST;

1. 18 4

e.Kr.

History 10.

1111 Clerk - Vincas

The foregoing Ordinance was published in the the official legal newspaper for the City Grygla, on the day of , 1990.

127

CITY OF GRGYLA

² Byst Donna Jelle City Clerk

CERTIFICATION

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF MARSHALL

))ss.

I, Donna Jelle, the undersigned, being first duly sworn, hereby state and certify as follows:

That I am the duly qualified City Clerk for the City of 1. Grygla, Marshall County, Minnesota.

That I have carefully examined the attached Ordinance No. 2. That attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said Ordinance which was adopted by the City Council of Grygla, Minnesota.

That the attached Ordinance directed your undersigned City Clerk to file copies of said Ordinance with the Municipal Board of the State of Minnesota, Valley Township, the County Auditor of Marshall County, and the Secretary of the State of Minnesota and publish a copy of said Ordinance in the official legal newspaper for the City of Grygla following approval by the Municipal Board of the State of Minnesota.

4. That this Certification is made for the purpose of setting forth and showing a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 9.32 which was passed on the date therein shown and that a copy of said Ordinance has been filed with the Municipal Board of the State of Minnesota, the Township of Valley, the Marshall County Auditor and the Secretary of the State of Minnesota.

WITNESS, my hand as City Clerk on this 13th day of <u>July 1990</u>.

Donna Jelle, City Clerk

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13 day of Feb., 1990.

SAnduso Notary Public

LYNN G. ANDERSON Notary Public - Minnersta MARSHALL COUNTY My Contribution Stations January 26, 1991

140170

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

APR 13 1990

form Chalasons Shares

Secretary of State